Fan Heaters
2 www.exheat-industrial.com
EXHEAT Industrial’s expanded range of fan assisted heaters has grown from The Bulldog - the world’s first truly
portable hazardous area fan assisted heater - to now include the LFH and XLFH ranges of high(er) duty heaters. These
heaters combine efficient design with simple functionality to provide a cost-effective heating solution for larger spaces in
Zone 1/2 (IIB+H2) or Zone 21/22 (IIIC) hazardous areas.
By making use of EXHEAT Industrial's patented* space-saving and energy-efficient heater design, The MFH and

to ensure temperature class is maintained
•	 Various mounting options for floors, walls and even ceilings
available. Stackable mounting kit options available
•	 Suitable for Zone 1/2 (IIB+H2) hazardous areas
•	 Range also includes an even more high-powered range,
the XLFH
•	 Can be supplied on a long flying lead to get heat where
you need it
5Hazardous Area Electric Heaters & Controls
Product Range - MFH
Model Kilowatts Volts T Class Max Current
(A)
Air ΔT
(°C/°F)
50Hz 60Hz
MFH-2.5-110 2.5 110 T4 23.3 7 / 13 6 / 11
MFH-3-120 3 120 T4 25.6 8 / 15 7 / 13
MFH-2.75-220 2.75 220 T4 13.1 8 / 14 6 / 12
MFH-3-230 3 230 T4 13.6 8 / 15 7 / 13
MFH-2.75-240 2.75 240 T4 12.1 8 / 14 6 / 12
MFH-3-254 3 254 T4 12.4 8 / 15 7 / 13
MFH-3-277 3 277 T4 11.4 8 / 15 7 / 13
MFH-2.75-380 2.75 380 (3Ph) T4 4.8 8 / 14 6 / 12
MFH-3-400 3 400 (3Ph) T4 4.9 8 / 15 7 / 13
MFH-2.75-415 2.75 415 (3Ph) T4 4.4 8 / 14 6 / 12
MFH-3-440 3 440 (3Ph) T4 4.6 8 / 15 7 / 13
MFH-3-480 3 480 (3Ph) T4 4.3 8 / 15 7 / 13
MFH-3.7-600 3.7 600 (3Ph) T4 4.2 10 / 19 9 / 16
MFH-3.7-690 3.7 690 (3Ph) T4 3.7 10 / 19 9 / 16
MFH-5.5-220 5.5 220 T3 25.6 16 / 29 13 / 24
MFH-6-230 6 230 T3 26.7 17 / 31 14 / 26
MFH-5.5-240 5.5 240 T3 23.5 16 / 29 13 / 24
MFH-6-254 6 254 T3 24.2 17 / 31 14 / 26
MFH-6-277 6 277 T3 22.3 17 / 31 14 / 26
MFH-5.5-380 5.5 380 (3Ph) T3 9.0 16 / 29 13 / 24
MFH-6-400 6 400 (3Ph) T3 9.3 17 / 31 14 / 26
MFH-5.5-415 5.5 415 (3Ph) T3 8.3 16 / 29 13 / 24
MFH-6-440 6 440 (3Ph) T3 8.5 17 / 31 14 / 26
MFH-6-480 6 480 (3Ph) T3 7.8 17 / 31 14 / 26
MFH-6-600 6 600 (3Ph) T3 6.4 17 / 31 14 / 26
MFH-6-690 6 690 (3Ph) T3 5.6 17 / 31 14 / 26
•	 All voltage values in "Volts" column have a voltage tolerance of +0/-10%.
•	 All voltages are Phase 1, unless specified.
•	 Max currents include motor inrush.
•	 Air ΔT (Delta T) refers to the air temperature difference at the inlet and outlet. E.g. Tamb: +6°C + DeltaT: 15°C = Tout: +21°C

Product Range - LFH
Model Kilowatts Volts T Class Max Current (A) Air ΔT (°C/°F)
50Hz 60Hz
LFH-9-440-T4
LFH-9-440-T4-I (Temporary)
6.5 380 T4 10 19 / 34 15 / 28
7.5 400 T4 12 22 / 40 18 / 33
8 415 T4 12 23 / 41 19 / 34
9 440 T4 13 26 / 47 21 / 39
LFH-15-440-T3
LFH-15-440-T3-I (Temporary)
11 380 T3 18 28 / 50 23 / 41
12.5 400 T3 19 32 / 58 26 / 48
13.5 415 T3 20 34 / 61 28 / 50
15 440 T3 21 38 / 68 31 / 56
LFH-7.5-230-T4 7.5 230 (3Ph) T4 12 22 / 40 18 / 33
LFH-9-690-T4 Max 9 Max 690 T4 Based on voltage Max 26 / 47 Max 21 / 39
LFH-12.5-230-T3 12.5 230 (3Ph) T3 33 32 / 58 26 / 48
LFH-15-690-T3 Max 15 Max 690 T3 Based on voltage Max 38 / 68 Max 31 / 56
LFH-24-690-T2 24 Max 690 T2 Max 38.0 Upon request Upon request
LFH-C Advanced Controls 24 Max 690 T2 38 Upon request Upon request
Model Kilowatts Volts T Class Max Current (A) Air ΔT (°C/°F)
50Hz 60Hz
XLFH-14.5-440-T4
XLFH-14.5-440-T4-I
(Temporary)
11 380 T4 17 24 / 43 20 / 35
12 400 T4 18 26 / 47 21 / 39
13 415 T4 19 29 / 52 24 / 43
14.5 440 T4 20 32 / 58 26 / 48
XLFH-24-440-T3
XLFH-24-440-T3-I (Temporary)
18 380 T3 28 34 / 61 28 / 50
20 400 T3 30 38 / 68 31 / 56
21.5 415 T3 31 41 / 74 34 / 61
24 440 T3 32 46 / 82 38 / 68
XLFH-36-440-T2
XLFH-36-440-T2-I (Temporary)
26.8 380 T2 TBC TBC TBC
29.7 400 T2 TBC TBC TBC
32 415 T2 TBC TBC TBC
36 440 T2 TBC TBC TBC
XLFH-12-230-T4 12 230 (3Ph) T4 32 26 / 47 21 / 39
XLFH-14.5-690-T4 Max 14.5 Max 690 T4 Based on voltage Max 37 / 64 Max 30 / 53
XLFH-20-230-T3 20 230 (3Ph) T3 55 38 / 68 31 / 56
XLFH-24-690-T3 Max 24 Max 690 T3 Based on voltage Max 46 / 82 Max 38 / 68
XLFH-40-690-T2 40 Max 690 T2 Max 63.0 TBC TBC
XLFH-C Advanced Controls 40 Max 690 TBC 63 TBC TBC
•	 Max currents include motor inrush.
•	 Air ΔT values measured at outlet.
•	 LFH/XLFH also available in 480V, 600V and 690V options (upon request).